The CMCSS mission is to educate and empower each student to reach their potential.

Agenda

The Clarksville-Montgomery County Board of Education will meet in a Formal Session on Tuesday, November 19, 2024

at 6:00 p.m. in the Central Administration Office Board Room, 621 Gracey Avenue, Clarksville, Tennessee

Time	Agenda Item	**Policy Reference
6:00	Convene Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Moment of Silence	GP-5
6:02	Point of Pride Awards 2024 TSSAA State Golf Championships; Clarksville High School-Clarksville High School Girls' Team – Third Place-Clarksville High School Boys' Team – Fifth Place	EL-3 Maberry
	2024 JROTC National Raider Championships- Kenwood High School-Knight's Raider Team – Third Place in Challenge Division	Nelson
	2024 TSBA New School Construction School of the Year Award – Kirkwood High School-Lyle Cook Martin Architects Rufus Johnson Associates	Griffy
6:12	Public Conversation Requests to address the Board must be provided in writing to the BOE Secretary at least 48 hours prior to the date of the Formal meeting at which you wish to speak. Subject matter must be limited to issues related to education or the business of the Board. Time limit of any single presentation shall not exceed five (5) minutes. See link to CMCSS' Public Conversation entire policy if you would like to request to address the Board: https://www.cmcss.net/school-board/public-participation/	GP-3
6:13	Approval of Consent Agenda 1. 10/22/2024 Regular Session Minutes	GP-5
	 Surplus Property, Rossview Middle School Basketball Jersey's 1st Read 11/05/2024 Surplus Property, Disposal Request 1st Read 11/05/2024 	EL-5 EL-5
	 4. Surplus Property, Safety & Health 1st Read 11/05/2024 5. 2024 LEA Compliance Report 1st Read 11/05/2024 6. FY25 November Budget Amendments 1st Read 11/05/2024 	EL-5 EL-1 EL-5
6:15	Policy Monitoring 1. EL-5 Financial Administration	B/SL-3 EL-5
6:20	Reports 1. Grants & Alternative Funding	
6:35	Comments 1. Fort Campbell School Liaison Officer 2. CMCEA-PET Representatives 3. County Commissioners 4. Board Members	
6:45	Director of Schools Report	
6:55	Adjourn	

^{**}Policy Reference: Policy Governance is the model of leadership used by the Board of Education, allowing members to focus on student achievement and the vision needed to improve our public schools. Each item on the agenda is tied to a specific policy. The entire Clarksville-Montgomery County Board of Education Policy Governance Manual can be found at: www.cmcss.net